
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032921-2022 

Contract

Major Civil Works

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032921
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0386e0  
Published 21 November 2022, 11:08am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

Fortran Road, St Mellons

Cardiff

CF3 0LT

Contact

Stefan Iles

Email

stefan.iles@dwrcymru.com

Telephone

+44 2920740450

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032921-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032921-2022
mailto:stefan.iles@dwrcymru.com


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Major Civil Works

Reference number

DCWW1114

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The framework covers a wide range of major civil engineering works requirements, across
the DCC operating region

https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk
https://dwrcymru-welshwater.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Across DCC operating area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

major civil engineering works requirements, across the DCC operating region

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract awarded will be for an initial 5-year period with options to extend for a further
3 years (1 + 1 + 1) at

the sole discretion of DCC. This means a possible total duration of 8 years if all options
are taken

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 152-373740

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic
indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:373740-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCWW1114

Title

Major Civil Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 October 2022

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dwr Cymru Cyfyngedig

Fortran Road, St Mellons

Cardiff

CF3 0LT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.dwrcymru.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.dwrcymru.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T06:12:01+0100
	TCPDF




